/= ALASKA.

@ ENERGY AUTHORITY

November 26, 2014 Sent by email and facsimile.
RE: INTENT TO AWARD (2-pages)

Project Number: Invitation to Bid 15068
Generators

This procurement is in accordance with AS 36.30 and 2 AAC 12 with Alaska Energy Authority (AEA) on behalf
of the City of Nunam Iqua. Funding for this procurement is a combination of State and Denali Commission
federal funding.

AEA received three (3) bids in response to the invitation to bid. In accordance with the specifications and
addenda, AEA intends to award a contract to Marsh Creek, in the amount of $121,258.

A bidder may protest the award of a contract or the proposed award of a contract for supplies, services, or
professional services. The protest must be filed in writing and include the following information: (1) the name,
address, and telephone number of the protester; (2) the signature of the protester or the protester's
representative; (3) identification of the contracting agency and the solicitation or contract at issue; (4) a detailed
statement of the legal and factual grounds of the protest, including copies of relevant documents; and (5) the
form of relief requested. Protests will be treated in accordance with AEA Regulations 3 AAC 108.910.
Protests based upon alleged improprieties in the proposed award must be received by the undersigned within
10 days of receipt of this notice or by Monday, December 8, 2014.

AEA appreciates your participation in this invitation to bid process.

Sincerely,

(e 2 Cippar
Althea S. Clapp, Senior Contracting Officer
Ph: 907-771-3018
Email: aclapp@aidea.org

E-Mailed to Distribution below:

James Vail, AEA Project Manager

Joe Daniels, Umiag, AEA’s Engineering Firm, Joe.Daniels@UICUmiag.com

Kris Noonan, AEA RPSU Program Manager knoonan@aidea.org

Pacific Power Generation, Hans Jensen, 907-522-1198, hjensen@pac-power.com
Marsh Creek LLC, Brian Wakefield, 907-279-5710, brian.wakefield@marshcreekllc.com
NC Power Systems, Nick Graves, 907-786-7567, ngraves@ncpowersystems.com
Procurement File

Bid abstract

akenergyauthority.org

813 West Northern Lights Boulevard Anchorage, Alaska 99503 T 907.771.3000 Toll Free (Alaska Only) 868.300.8534 F 907.771.3044
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